ALAEAMA MEDICAID AGENCY

A LERT

November 9, 2020

TO: DME Providers, Prosthetics & Orthotics (P&0) Providers, Pharmacies, Physicians, Physician
Assistants, Nurse Practitioners, and Nursing Homes

RE: Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Program Updates Related to Oxygen Certification Form 360

Effective November 1, 2020, the Oxygen Certification Form (Form 360) can be signed and dated by the DME
provider representative if the DME provider is submitting both the prescription signed by the prescriber AND
Form 360 to Medicaid’s fiscal agent for prior authorization review. Form 360 must continue to be signed by the
prescriber if it is being used as the prescription.

Policy questions concerning this provider notice should be directed to the DME Program at (334) 242-5050.
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